MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENTS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S	Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
it induce of conveying party((es);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
NISHIMURA, Takahiro	NEC CORPORATION 7-1 Shiba 5-Chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	outached?  Yes  No
3. Nature of conveyance:	<del></del>
☐ Assignment ☐ Merg	er e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	ge of Name
☑ Other Correct Document Ex-	cution Date on previously recorded at
Execution Date: June 25, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent	umber(s):
If this document is being filed to	ether with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
<ul> <li>Λ. Patent Application No.(s) 10/889,184</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r</li> </ol>	m correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	□ Unclosed.
23373	✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<del></del> -	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and meganisher.	elief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	May 27, 2005
Howard L. Befnstein	Reg. No. 25,665 Date
Total nur	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
Mail doci	ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
MA	IL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016284 FRAME: 0536

For Non-U.S. Clients

Λ.	CCIAT	<b> 477</b>	OVIT
	SSIQ:	,,,,,,	

- 1	WHELEAS, I/ W		TARAHIRO			
	<del></del>		Tokyo, Ja	ipan		
hereinaf DATA	fter called ass TRANSFER	ignor(s), SYSTEM	have invented certai	n improvements MENT_CONTROL	in METHOD	FOR USE
WITH	THE SYSTE	žM	<u> </u>			
and exec	cuted an appl		or Letters Patent of the	ne United States	of America	therefor on
Whereas,			NEC Cor	poration		
			7-1, Sh	iba 5-chome,	Minato-	-ku,
			Tokyo,	Japan		
			ecquire the entire rig States patents to be o			oplication and
	Now therefor	re, for val	luable consideration,	receipt whereof	is hereby ac	knowledged,
			ssigns, the entire rig	•	- /	<b>-</b>
invention under 3 any Let success necessarian	ce, its successe ion disclosed t 35 U.S.C. §11 tters Patent gr sors and assig	therein fo 9, and I/v ranted up ms; and I/ ignee in o	ssigns, the entire right the United States of we request the Directon the invention set we will execute with the connection with the	of America, inclu- tor – U.S. Patent forth in the appli- nout further cons	ding the rigi and Trader cation to the ideration all	ht to claim priority nark Office to issue e assignee, its I papers deemed
invention under 3 any Let success necessardo so b	ee, its successed to disclosed to 35 U.S.C. §11 atters Patent graphs and assignary by the assigned I/We hereby ylvania Avenu	therein for 9, and I/veranted upons; and I/veranted in constant of the second of the s	or the United States of we request the Direct on the invention set we will execute with the connection with the cand request our attempt as hington, DC 200	of America, inclu- tor — U.S. Patent forth in the appli- nout further cons United States app orneys SUGHRU 37-3213 to insen and Confirma	ding the rigit and Trader cation to the ideration where the months of the cation where in partion number	ht to claim priority nark Office to issue assignee, its I papers deemed en called upon to PLLC of 2100 rentheses
invention under 3 any Let success necessardo so be Pennsy (Applic	ee, its successed to disclosed to disclosed to disclosed to disclosed to disclose the disclose t	therein for 9, and I/veranted upons; and I/veranted in constant of the second of the s	or the United States of we request the Direct on the invention set we will execute with the connection with the connection with the washington, DC 2000, filed, filed,	of America, inclu- tor – U.S. Patent forth in the appli- nout further cons United States app orneys SUGHRU 37-3213 to insen and Confirma	ding the rigit and Trader cation to the ideration where the months of the cation where in partion number	ht to claim priority nark Office to issue assignee, its I papers deemed en called upon to PLLC of 2100 rentheses
invention under 3 any Let success necessardo so be Pennsy (Applic	ee, its successed to disclosed to 35 U.S.C. §11 atters Patent grassing ary by the assigned by the assigned I/We hereby ylvania Avenuscation number optication numbers.	therein for 9, and I/veranted upons; and I/veranted upons; and I/veranted upons; and I/veranted upons; authorized upons; NW, Veranted upons; NW, V	or the United States of we request the Direct on the invention set we will execute with connection with the set and request our attention, DC 200, filed	of America, inclu- tor – U.S. Patent forth in the appli- nout further cons United States app orneys SUGHRU 37-3213 to insen- and Confirmat	ding the rigitand Traderrection to the ideration all lication where in partion number	ht to claim priority nark Office to issue assignee, its papers deemed en called upon to PLLC of 2100 rentheses
invention under 3 any Let success necessardo so be Pennsy (Applic	ee, its successed to disclosed to 35 U.S.C. §11 atters Patent grassing ary by the assigned by the assigned I/We hereby ylvania Avenuscation number optication numbers.	therein for 9, and I/veranted upons; and I/veranted upons; and I/veranted upons; and I/veranted upons; authorized upons; NW, Veranted upons; NW, V	or the United States of we request the Direct on the invention set we will execute with connection with the set and request our attention, DC 200, filed	of America, inclu- tor – U.S. Patent forth in the appli- nout further cons United States app orneys SUGHRU 37-3213 to insen- and Confirmat	ding the rigitand Traderrection to the ideration all lication where in partion number	ht to claim priority nark Office to issue assignee, its papers deemed en called upon to PLLC of 2100 rentheses
invention under 3 any Let success necessardo so be Pennsy (Application and application and app	ee, its successed to disclosed to 35 U.S.C. §11 atters Patent grassing ary by the assigned by the assigned I/We hereby ylvania Avenuscation number optication numbers.	therein for 9, and I/veranted upons; and I/veranted upons; and I/veranted upons; and I/veranted upons; authorized upons; NW, Veranted upons; NW, V	or the United States of we request the Direct on the invention set we will execute with the connection with the connection with the washington, DC 2000, filed, filed,	of America, inclu- tor – U.S. Patent forth in the appli- nout further cons United States app orneys SUGHRU 37-3213 to insen- and Confirmat	ding the rigitand Traderrection to the ideration all lication where in partion number	ht to claim priority hark Office to issue e assignee, its I papers deemed en called upon to PLLC of 2100 rentheses t _) the filing date
invention under 3 any Let success necessardo so be Pennsy (Application and application and app	ee, its successed to disclosed to 35 U.S.C. §11 atters Patent grassing ary by the assigned by the assigned I/We hereby ylvania Avenuscation number optication numbers.	therein for 9, and I/veranted upons; and I/veranted upons; and I/veranted upons; and I/veranted upons; authorized upons; NW, Veranted upons; NW, V	or the United States of we request the Direct on the invention set we will execute with connection with the set and request our attention, DC 200, filed	of America, inclu- tor – U.S. Patent forth in the appli- nout further cons United States app orneys SUGHRU 37-3213 to insen- and Confirmat	ding the rigitand Traderrection to the ideration all lication where in partion number	ht to claim priority hark Office to issue e assignee, its I papers deemed en called upon to PLLC of 2100 rentheses t _) the filing date
invention under 3 any Let success necessardo so be Pennsy (Applicate)  Date:	se, its successed to disclosed to 35 U.S.C. §11 atters Patent graph assignment of the assignment of th	therein for 9, and I/veranted upons; and I/vignee in one.  authorized authorized in the second of th	or the United States of we request the Direction the invention set we will execute with connection with the standard request our attention, DC 200 . filed	of America, inclutor – U.S. Patent forth in the appliance further consumited States appropries SUGHRU 37-3213 to insert and Confirmation.  **TAKA***  TAKA***	ding the rigitand Traderrection to the ideration all lication where in partion number	ht to claim priority hark Office to issue e assignee, its I papers deemed en called upon to PLLC of 2100 rentheses t _) the filing date
invention under 3 any Let success necessardo so be Pennsy (Applicate)  Date:	ee, its successed to disclosed to 35 U.S.C. §11 atters Patent grassing ary by the assigned by the assigned I/We hereby ylvania Avenuscation number optication numbers.	therein for 9, and I/veranted upons; and I/vignee in one.  authorized authorized in the second of th	or the United States of we request the Direct on the invention set we will execute with connection with the set and request our attention, DC 200, filed	of America, includor – U.S. Patent forth in the appliance further consumited States appropries SUGHRU 37-3213 to insert and Confirmation Management of the Confirmation of the Confirmatio	ding the rigitand Traderrecation to the ideration all discation where in partion number the identity of the id	ht to claim priority hark Office to issue e assignee, its I papers deemed hen called upon to PLLC of 2100 rentheses  t _) the filing date
invention under 3 any Let success necessar do so b  Pennsy (Applied and applied applied and applied applied and applied applie	se, its successed to disclosed to 35 U.S.C. §11 atters Patent graph assignment of the assignment of th	therein for 9, and I/veranted upons; and I/veranted upons; and I/veranted in one.  authorized in one.  aut	or the United States of we request the Direction the invention set we will execute with connection with the standard request our attention, DC 200 . filed	of America, includor – U.S. Patent forth in the appliance further consumited States appropries SUGHRU 37-3213 to insert and Confirmation Management of the Confirmation of the Confirmatio	ding the rigitand Traderrection to the ideration all lication where in partion number	ht to claim priority hark Office to issue e assignee, its I papers deemed en called upon to PLLC of 2100 rentheses  t _) the filing date

**PATENT**